700494298 10/03/2012 502076554 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED PATENT AND TO REMOVE				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		PATENT NO. 7587072, FROM REEL 024055 FRAME 0633				
	Na	ame	Execution Date			
AUTHENTEC, INC.			09/27/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: AuthenTe	AuthenTec, Inc.					
Street Address: 100 Rialto	Place	e				
Internal Address: Ste. 100	00					
City: Melbourn	3					
State/Country: FLORIDA						
Postal Code: 32901	01					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 758707		Number 72				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:4078412343Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4078412330Email:creganoa@addmg.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher F. ReganAddress Line 1:255 S. Orange Ave.Address Line 2:Ste 1401Address Line 4:Orlando, FLORIDA 32801						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		51712				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN				
source=51712 STATEMENT-CO	RRECTIVE-	ASSIGNMENT-323.01c#page1.tif ASSIGNMENT-323.01c#page2.tif ASSIGNMENT-323.01c#page3.tif				

3219847078

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Patent of: RUSSO ET AL.)))			
Patent No. 7,587,072 Serial No. 10/912,655 Issued: September 8, 2009 Filed: August 4, 2004 Confirmation No. 2211	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	Attorney 51712	Docket	No.
For: SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF GENERATING ROTATIONAL INPUTS)			

· •••

STATEMENT OF FACTS SUPPORTING CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORD UNDER MPEP \$323.01(c)

EFILED

Commissioner for Patents

Commissioner:

1, JACK GEORGE ABID, do hereby declare as follows:

1. I am an Attorney of Record for AuthenTec, Inc., having a mailing address of 100 Rialto Place, Suite 100, Melbourne, Florida 32901, the assignce of the present application, regarding prosecution of the above-identified patent application. I also have firsthand knowledge of the facts recited herein. A chain of title from the inventor to the current assignce is shown below.

2. An assignment from the inventor, Anthony P. Russo, to Atrua Technologies, Inc. was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2004, at Reel 15889, Frame 745.

Page 1 of 3

3219847078

PATENT

1 addog (JarREEL: 029095 BRAME: 0290:0 100

s٠d

In Re Patent of: RUSSO ET AL. Patent No. 7,587,072 Serial No. 10/912,655 Issued: September 8, 2009 Filed: August 4, 2004

100

3. An assignment from the inventor, David L. Weigand, to Atrua Technologies, Inc. was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2009, at Reel 23020, Frame 978.

1

a su

4. A security agreement from Atrua Technologies, Inc. to Silicon Valley Bank was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2007, at Reel 19679, Frame 673.

5. A release from Silicon Valley Bank to Atrua Technologies, Inc. was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2009, at Reel 23065, Frame 176.

6. An assignment from Atrua Technologies, Inc. to Atrua, LLC was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2012, at Reel 028591, Frame 0058.

7. An assignment from Atrua, LLC to AuthenTec, Inc. was recorded in the U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2009, at Reel 22980, Frame 901.

8. At Reel 024055, Frame 0633, a security interest from JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Wilmington Trust (London) Limited was recorded on March 10, 2010.

9. AuthenTec, Inc. is the last correct assignee and continues to be the owner of the present application.

Page 2 of 3

3219847078

PATENT

1 addog (JerREEL:029095-ERAME:029160 100

9.q

In Re Patent of: **RUSSO ET AL.** Patent No. 7,587,072 Serial No. 10/912,655 Issued: September 8, 2009 Filed: August 4, 2004

10. The Security interest recorded at Reel 024055, Frame 0633 is based upon erroneous information since JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. has no right in the present application, and erroneously affects the present application.

11. I hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title XVIII of the United States Code, and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

27,2012 Sept.

• •

JACK GEORGE ABID

Page 3 of 3